
CRIMPLOK SYSTEM - INDUSTRIAL

CALL US
PHONE: 888-775-4673

VISIT US
BUCHANANRUBBER.COM

50 FASKEN DRIVE, 
TORONTO, ONTARIO M9W1K5

FOR MORE INFORMATION

9547 - 12 AVE SW,
EDMONTON, ALBERTA T6X0C3

9555 HENRI BOURASSA W,
VILLE ST LAURENT, QUEBEC
SALES@AMIFLEX.COM

BUCHANAN RUBBER SALES: SALES@BUCHANANRUBBER.COM
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ITEM CODE
PLATED STEEL

ITEM CODE 
SS 316 DESCRIPTION

CNT-100CR-SP CNT-100CR-SS316 1” Crimplok Male NPT

CNT-125CR-SP CNT-125CR-SS316 1-1/4” Crimplok Male NPT

CNT-150CR-SP CNT-150CR-SS316 1-1/2” Crimplok Male NPT

CNT-200CR-SP CNT-200CR-SS316 2” Crimplok Male NPT

CNT-250CR-SP CNT-250CR-SS316 2-1/2” Crimplok Male NPT

CNT-300CR-SP CNT-300CR-SS316 3” Crimplok Male NPT

CNT-400CR-SP CNT-400CR-SS316 4” Crimplok Male NPT

CNT-600CR-SP CNT-600CR-SS316 6” Crimplok Male NPT

CRIMPLOK MALE NPT - REGULAR LENGTH INSERTS

ITEM CODE
PLATED STEEL DESCRIPTION

CNL-150CR-SP 1-1/2” Crimplok Male NPT - Long

CNL-200CR-SP 2” Crimplok Male NPT - Long

CNL-250CR-SP 2-1/2” Crimplok Male NPT - Long

CNL-300CR-SP 3” Crimplok Male NPT - Long

CNL-400CR-SP 4” Crimplok Male NPT - Long

CRIMPLOK MALE NPT - EXTRA LONG INSERTS

ITEM CODE
PLATED STEEL DESCRIPTION

CNTPR-300CR-S 3” Crimplok H.D. Male NPT w/ Pressure Port

CNTPR-400CR-S 4” Crimplok H.D. Male NPT w/ Pressure Port

CRIMPLOK MALE NPT - LONG INSERTS W/ PRESSURE PORT

ITEM CODE
STEEL

ITEM CODE 
PLATED STEEL

ITEM CODE 
SS 316 DESCRIPTION

- CNG-200CR-SP CNG-200CR-SS316 2” Crimplok Grooved

- - CNG-250CR-SS316  2-1/2” Crimplok Grooved

- CNG-300CR-SP CNG-300CR-SS316 3” Crimplok Grooved

- - CNG-3020CR-SS316 3” x 2” Crimplok Grooved

- CNG-400CR-SP CNG-400CR-SS316 4” Crimplok Grooved

- CNG-600CR-SP - 6” Crimplok Grooved

CRIMPLOK VICTAULIC INSERTS
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ITEM CODE
ALUMINUM

ITEM CODE 
SS 316 DESCRIPTION

CGE-100CR-A1 CGE-100CR-SS1 1” Part E Crimplok

CGE-150CR-A1 CGE-150CR-SS1 1-1/2” Part E Crimplok

CGE-200CR-A1 CGE-200CR-SS1 2” Part E Crimplok

CGE-250CR-A1 CGE-250CR-SS1 2-1/2” Part E Crimplok

CGE-300CR-A1 CGE-300CR-SS1 3” Part E Crimplok

CGE-400CR-A1 CGE-400CR-SS1 4” Part E Crimplok

CGE-600CR-A1 CGE-600CR-SS1 6” Part E Crimplok

CGE-800CR-A1 - 8” Part E Crimplok

CRIMPLOK MALE CAMLOCK INSERTS

ITEM CODE
ALUMINUM

ITEM CODE 
SS 316 DESCRIPTION

CGC-100CR-A1 CGC-100CR-SS1 1” Part C Crimplok

CGC-150CR-A1 CGC-150CR-SS1 1-1/2” Part C Crimplok

CGC-200CR-A1 CGC-200CR-SS1 2” Part C Crimplok

CGC-250CR-A1 CGC-250CR-SS1 2-1/2” Part C Crimplok

CGC-300CR-A1 CGC-300CR-SS1 3” Part C Crimplok

CGC-400CR-A1 CGC-400CR-SS1 4” Part C Crimplok

CGC-600CR-A1 CGC-600CR-SS1 6” Part C Crimplok

CGC-800CS-A1 - 8” Part C Crimplok

CRIMPLOK FEMALE CAMLOCK INSERTS - STANDARD ARMS

ITEM CODE
ALUMINUM

ITEM CODE 
SS 316 DESCRIPTION

CGCSL-200CR-A1 CGCSL-200CR-SS1 2” Part C Crimplok Self Locking

CGCSL-300CR-A1 CGCSL-300CR-SS1 3” Part C Crimplok Self Locking

CGCSL-400CR-A1 CGCSL-400CR-SS1 4” Part C Crimplok Self Locking

CGCSL-600CR-A1 CGCSL-600CR-SS1 6” Part C Crimplok Self Locking

CGCSL-600CR-A4 - 6” Part C 150 PSI Crimplock Self Locking - 4 Arms

CRIMPLOK FEMALE CAMLOCK INSERTS - SELF LOCKING HANDLES

ITEM CODE
STEEL

ITEM CODE 
PLATED STEEL

ITEM CODE 
SS 316 DESCRIPTION

CNFL-150CR-S - CNFL-150CR-SS316 1-1/2” Crimplock Nipple & 150# Flange

CNFL-200CR-S - CNFL-200CR-SS316 2” Crimplock Nipple & 150# Flange

CNFL-250CR-S - CNFL-250CR-SS316 2-1/2” Crimplock Nipple & 150# Flange

CNFL-300CR-S - CNFL-300CR-SS316 3” Crimplock Nipple & 150# Flange

CNFL-400CR-S - CNFL-400CR-SS316 4” Crimplock Nipple & 150# Flange

CNFL-600CR-S - CNFL-600CR-SS316 6” Crimplock Nipple & 150# Flange

CRIMPLOK 150# FLANGE INSERTS - FIXED NIPPLE AND FLANGE
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ITEM CODE
STEEL

ITEM CODE 
PLATED STEEL

ITEM CODE 
SS 316 DESCRIPTION

CNTB-150CR-S CNTB-150CR-SP CNTB-150CR-SS316 1-1/2” Crimplok Turnback Nipple Only (No Flange)

CNTB-200CR-S CNTB-200CR-SP CNTB-200CR-SS316 2” Crimplok Turnback Nipple Only (No Flange)

CNTB-250CR-S CNTB-250CR-SP CNTB-250CR-SS316 2-1/2” Crimplok Turnback Nipple Only (No Flange)

CNTB-300CR-S CNTB-300CR-SP CNTB-300CR-SS316 3” Crimplok Turnback Nipple Only (No Flange)

CNTB-400CR-S CNTB-400CR-SP CNTB-400CR-SS316 4” Crimplok Turnback Nipple Only (No Flange)

CNTB-600CR-S CNTB-600CR-SP CNTB-600CR-SS316 6” Crimplok Turnback Nipple Only (No Flange)

- CNTB-800CR-SP CNTB-800CR-SS316 8” Crimplok Turnback Nipple Only (No Flange)

CRIMPLOK 150# FLANGE INSERTS - FLOATING NIPPLE ONLY (NO FLANGE - SEE SERIES FLF)

ITEM CODE
STEEL DESCRIPTION

HAM100-400-NUT 4” Hammer Union FIG 100 Wing Nut Only

HAM100-400CR-FEMALE 4” Hammer Union FIG 100 Female

HAM100-400CR-MALE 4” Hammer Union FIG 100 Male

HAM100-600-NUT 6” Hammer Union FIG 100 Wing Nut Only

HAM100-600CR-FEMALE 6” Hammer Union FIG 100 Female

HAM100-600CR-MALE 6” Hammer Union FIG 100 Male

CRIMPLOK 150# HAMMER UNION - FIG 100 SERIES

ITEM CODE
STEEL DESCRIPTION

HAM206-400-NUT 4” Hammer Union FIG 206 Wing Nut Only

HAM206-400CR-FEMALE 4” Hammer Union FIG 200/206 Female

HAM206-400CR-MALE 4” Hammer Union FIG 206 Male

HAM206-600-NUT 6” Hammer Union FIG 206 Wing Nut Only

HAM206-600CR-FEMALE 6” Hammer Union FIG 200/206 Female

HAM206-600CR-MALE 6” Hammer Union FIG 206 Male

CRIMPLOK 150# HAMMER UNION - FIG 206 SERIES

•	 Reminder, it is the male end that uses the nut in this series!

•	 Reminder, it is the male end that uses the nut in this series!

ITEM CODE
STEEL

ITEM CODE 
SS 316 DESCRIPTION

FLF-150 FLF-150-SS316 1-1/2” Floating/Lap Joint 150# Flange

FLF-200 FLF-200-SS316 2” Floating/Lap Joint 150# Flange

- FLF-250-SS316 2-1/2” Floating/Lap Joint 150# Flange

FLF-300 FLF-300-SS316 3” Floating 150# Flange

FLF-400 FLF-400-SS316 4” Floating/Lap Joint 150# Flange

FLF-600 FLF-600-SS316 6” Floating/Lap Joint 150# Flange

FLF-800 FLF-800-SS316 8” Floating/Lap Joint 150# Flange

CRIMPLOK 150# FLANGE INSERTS - FLOATING/LAP JOINT 150# FLANGE ONLY (USE W/ SERIES CNTB)
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CRIMPLOK CRIMP FERRULE

ITEM CODE  
PLATED STEEL

ITEM CODE  
SS 304 DESCRIPTION

HOSE  
SIZE  
(IN.)

WALL 
THICK-
NESS 
(IN.)

FER-
RULE  

ID  
(IN.)

FERRULE 
LENGTH 

(IN.)

FERRULE 
LENGTH 

(MM)

FERRULE 
OPENING ID 

 (MM +/- 
0.15)

CF-08103-SP CF-08103-SS304 3/4” x 1-3/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 0.75 0.06 1.188 2.14 54.4 26.2

CF-08104-SP CF-08104-SS304 3/4” x 1-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 0.75 0.06 1.250 2.14 54.4 26.2

CF-08105-SP CF-08105-SS304 3/4” x 1-5/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 0.75 0.06 1.313 2.14 54.4 26.2

CF-08106-SP CF-08106-SS304 3/4” x 1-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 0.75 0.06 1.375 2.14 54.4 26.2

CF-08107-SP CF-08107-SS304 3/4” x 1-7/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 0.75 0.06 1.438 2.14 54.4 26.2

CF-08108-SP CF-08108-SS304 3/4” x 1-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 0.75 0.06 1.500 2.14 54.4 26.2

CF-10108-SP CF-10108-SS304 1” x 1-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1 0.06 1.500 2.29 58.2 32.8

CF-10109-SP CF-10109-SS304 1” x 1-9/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1 0.06 1.563 2.29 58.2 32.8

CF-10110-SP CF-10110-SS304 1” x 1-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1 0.06 1.625 2.29 58.2 32.8

CF-10111-SP CF-10111-SS304 1” x 1-11/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1 0.06 1.688 2.29 58.2 32.8

CF-10112-SP CF-10112-SS304 1” x 1-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1 0.06 1.750 2.29 58.2 32.8

CF-10113-SP CF-10113-SS304 1” x 1-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1 0.06 1.813 2.29 58.2 32.8

CF-13113-SP CF-13113-SS304 1-1/4” x 1-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1.25 0.06 1.813 2.32 58.9 39.6

CF-13114-SP CF-13114-SS304 1-1/4” x 1-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1.25 0.06 1.875 2.32 58.9 39.6

CF-13115-SP CF-13115-SS304 1-1/4” x 1-1516” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1.25 0.06 1.938 2.32 58.9 39.6

CF-15115-SP CF-15115-SS304 1-1/2” x 1-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1.5 0.06 1.938 2.36 59.9 43.2

CF-15200-SP CF-15200-SS304 1-1/2” x 2” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1.5 0.06 2.000 2.36 59.9 43.2

CF-15201-SP CF-15201-SS304 1-1/2” x 2-1/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1.5 0.06 2.063 2.36 59.9 43.2

CF-15202-SP CF-15202-SS304 1-1/2” x 2-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1.5 0.06 2.125 2.36 59.9 43.2

CF-15203-SP CF-15203-SS304 1-1/2” x 2-3/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1.5 0.06 2.188 2.36 59.9 43.2

CF-15204-SP CF-15204-SS304 1-1/2” x 2-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1.5 0.06 2.250 2.36 59.9 43.2

CF-15205-SP CF-15205-SS304 1-1/2” x 2-5/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1.5 0.06 2.313 2.36 59.9 43.2

CF-15206-SP CF-15206-SS304 1-1/2” x 2-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 1.5 0.06 2.375 2.36 59.9 43.2

CF-20208-SP CF-20208-SS304 2” x 2-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 2 0.06 2.500 2.79 70.9 56.5

CF-20209-SP CF-20209-SS304 2” x 2-9/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 2 0.06 2.563 2.79 70.9 56.5

CF-20210-SP CF-20210-SS304 2” x 2-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 2 0.06 2.625 2.79 70.9 56.5

CF-20211-SP CF-20211-SS304 2” x 2-11/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 2 0.06 2.688 2.79 70.9 56.5

CF-20212-SP CF-20212-SS304 2” x 2-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 2 0.06 2.750 2.79 70.9 56.5

CF-20213-SP CF-20213-SS304 2” x 2-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 2 0.06 2.813 2.79 70.9 56.5

CF-20214-SP CF-20214-SS304 2” x 2-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 2 0.06 2.875 2.79 70.9 56.5

CF-20215-SP CF-20215-SS304 2” x 2-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 2 0.06 2.938 2.79 70.9 56.5

CF-25300-SP - 2-1/2” x 3” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 2.5 0.06 3.000 3.11 79.0 70.5

CF-25301-SP CF-25301-SS304 2-1/2” x 3-1/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 2.5 0.06 3.063 3.11 79.0 70.5

CF-25302-SP CF-25302-SS304 2-1/2” x 3-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 2.5 0.06 3.125 3.11 79.0 70.5

CF-25303-SP CF-25303-SS304 2-1/2” x 3-3/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 2.5 0.06 3.188 3.11 79.0 70.5

CF-25304-SP CF-25304-SS304 2-1/2” x 3-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 2.5 0.06 3.250 3.11 79.0 70.5

CF-25305-SP CF-25305-SS304 2-1/2” x 3-5/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 2.5 0.06 3.313 3.11 79.0 70.5

CF-25307-SP CF-25307-SS304 2-1/2” x 3-7/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 2.5 0.06 3.438 3.11 79.0 70.5

CF-30309-SP CF-30309-SS304 3” x 3-9/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 3 0.09 3.563 3.94 100.1 85

CF-30310-SP CF-30310-SS304 3” x 3-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 3 0.09 3.625 3.94 100.1 85
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ITEM CODE  
PLATED STEEL

ITEM CODE  
SS 304 DESCRIPTION

HOSE  
SIZE  
(IN.)

WALL 
THICK-
NESS 
(IN.)

FER-
RULE  

ID  
(IN.)

FERRULE 
LENGTH 

(IN.)

FERRULE 
LENGTH 

(MM)

FERRULE 
OPENING ID 

 (MM +/- 
0.15)

CF-30311-SP CF-30311-SS304 3” x 3-11/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 3 0.09 3.688 3.94 100.1 85

CF-30312-SP CF-30312-SS304 3” x 3-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 3 0.09 3.750 3.94 100.1 85

CF-30313-SP CF-30313-SS304 3” x 3-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 3 0.09 3.813 3.94 100.1 85

CF-30314-SP CF-30314-SS304 3” x 3-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 3 0.09 3.875 3.94 100.1 85

CF-30315-SP CF-30315-SS304 3” x 3-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 3 0.09 3.938 3.94 100.1 85

CF-30400-SP CF-30400-SS304 3” x 4” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 3 0.09 4.000 3.94 100.1 85

CF-30402-SP - 3” x 4-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 3 0.09 4.125 3.94 100.1 85

CF-30404-SP - 3” x 4-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 3 0.09 4.250 3.94 100.1 85

CF-40409-SP CF-40409-SS304 4” x 4-9/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 4 0.09 4.563 4.19 106.4 110.3

CF-40410-SP CF-40410-SS304 4” x 4-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 4 0.09 4.625 4.19 106.4 110.3

CF-40411-SP CF-40411-SS304 4” x 4-11/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 4 0.09 4.688 4.19 106.4 110.3

CF-40412-SP CF-40412-SS304 4” x 4-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 4 0.09 4.750 4.19 106.4 110.3

CF-40413-SP CF-40413-SS304 4” x 4-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 4 0.09 4.813 4.19 106.4 110.3

CF-40414-SP CF-40414-SS304 4” x 4-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 4 0.09 4.875 4.19 106.4 110.3

CF-40415-SP CF-40415-SS304 4” x 4-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 4 0.09 4.938 4.19 106.4 110.3

CF-40500-SP CF-40500-SS304 4” x 5” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 4 0.09 5.000 4.19 106.4 110.3

CF-40501-SP CF-40501-SS304 4” x 5-1/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 4 0.09 5.063 4.19 106.4 110.3

CF-60610-SP - 6” x 6-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 6 0.12 6.625 5.67 144.0 163

CF-60612-SP - 6” x 6-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 6 0.12 6.750 5.67 144.0 163

CF-60614-SP - 6” x 6-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 6 0.12 6.875 5.67 144.0 163

CF-60702-SP - 6” x 7-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 6 0.12 7.125 5.67 144.0 163

CF-60704-SP - 6” x 7-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 6 0.12 7.250 5.67 144.0 163

CF-60706-SP - 6” x 7-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule 6 0.12 7.375 5.67 144.0 163

CRIMPLOK CRIMP FERRULE (Cont.)

CRIMPLOK CRIMP FERRULE - SHORTS

ITEM CODE  
PLATED STEEL

ITEM CODE  
SS 304 DESCRIPTION

HOSE  
SIZE  
(IN.)

WALL 
THICK-
NESS 
(IN.)

FER-
RULE  

ID  
(IN.)

FERRULE 
LENGTH 

(IN.)

FERRULE 
LENGTH 

(MM)

FERRULE 
OPENING ID 

 (MM +/- 
0.15)

CF-05100S-SP CF-05100-SS304 1/2” x 1” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Short 0.5 0.06 1.000 1.41 35.8 20.2

CF-05101S-SP CF-05101-SS304 1/2” x 1-1/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - 
Short

0.5 0.06 1.063 1.41 35.8 20.2

CF-05102S-SP CF-05102-SS304 1/2” x 1-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - 
Short

0.5 0.06 1.125 1.41 35.8 20.2

CF-10108S-SP - 1” x 1-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Short 1 0.06 1.500 1.26 32.0 32.8
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CRIMPLOK CRIMP FERRULE - LONGS

ITEM CODE  
PLATED STEEL

ITEM 
CODE  
SS 304

DESCRIPTION
HOSE  
SIZE  
(IN.)

WALL 
THICK-
NESS 
(IN.)

FER-
RULE  

ID  
(IN.)

FERRULE 
LENGTH 

(IN.)

FERRULE 
LENGTH 

(MM)

FERRULE 
OPENING ID 

 (MM +/- 
0.15)

CF-13113L-SP - 1-1/4” x 1-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 1.25 0.06 1.813 2.74 69.6 39.6

CF-13114L-SP - 1-1/4” x 1-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 1.25 0.06 1.875 2.74 69.6 39.6

CF-13115L-SP - 1-1/4” x 1-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 1.25 0.06 1.938 2.74 69.6 39.6

CF-15115L-SP - 1-1/2” x 1-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 1.5 0.06 1.938 2.91 73.9 43.2

CF-15200L-SP - 1-1/2” x 2” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 1.5 0.06 2.000 2.91 73.9 43.2

CF-15201L-SP - 1-1/2” x 2-1/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 1.5 0.06 2.063 2.91 73.9 43.2

CF-15202L-SP - 1-1/2” x 2-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 1.5 0.06 2.125 2.91 73.9 43.2

CF-15203L-SP - 1-1/2” x 2-3/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 1.5 0.06 2.188 2.91 73.9 43.2

CF-15204L-SP - 1-1/2” x 2-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 1.5 0.06 2.250 2.91 73.9 43.2

CF-15205L-SP - 1-1/2” x 2-5/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 1.5 0.06 2.313 2.91 73.9 43.2

CF-15206L-SP - 1-1/2” x 2-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 1.5 0.06 2.375 2.91 73.9 43.2

CF-20208L-SP - 2” x 2-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 2 0.06 2.500 3.41 86.6 56.5

CF-20209L-SP - 2” x 2-9/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 2 0.06 2.563 3.41 86.6 56.5

CF-20210L-SP - 2” x 2-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 2 0.06 2.625 3.41 86.6 56.5

CF-20211L-SP - 2” x 2-11/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 2 0.06 2.688 3.41 86.6 56.5

CF-20212L-SP - 2” x 2-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 2 0.06 2.750 3.41 86.6 56.5

CF-20213L-SP - 2” x 2-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 2 0.06 2.813 3.41 86.6 56.5

CF-20214L-SP - 2” x 2-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 2 0.06 2.875 3.41 86.6 56.5

CF-20215L-SP - 2” x 2-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 2 0.06 2.938 3.41 86.6 56.5

CF-25302L-SP - 2-1/2” x 3-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 2.5 0.06 3.125 3.88 98.6 70.5

CF-25303L-SP - 2-1/2” x 3-3/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 2.5 0.06 3.188 3.88 98.6 70.5

CF-25304L-SP - 2-1/2” x 3-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 2.5 0.06 3.250 3.88 98.6 70.5

CF-25305L-SP - 2-1/2” x 3-5/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 2.5 0.06 3.313 3.88 98.6 70.5

CF-25307L-SP - 2-1/2” x 3-7/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 2.5 0.06 3.438 3.88 98.6 70.5

CF-30309L-SP - 3” x 3-9/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 3 0.09 3.563 4.36 110.7 85

CF-30310L-SP - 3” x 3-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 3 0.09 3.625 4.36 110.7 85

CF-30311L-SP - 3” x 3-11/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 3 0.09 3.688 4.36 110.7 85

CF-30312L-SP - 3” x 3-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 3 0.09 3.750 4.36 110.7 85

CF-30313L-SP - 3” x 3-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 3 0.09 3.813 4.36 110.7 85

CF-30314L-SP - 3” x 3-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 3 0.09 3.875 4.36 110.7 85

CF-30315L-SP - 3” x 3-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 3 0.09 3.938 4.36 110.7 85

CF-30400L-SP - 3” x 4” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 3 0.09 4.000 4.36 110.7 85

CF-30402L-SP - 3” x 4-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 3 0.09 4.125 4.36 110.7 85

CF-30404L-SP - 3” x 4-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 3 0.09 4.250 4.36 110.7 85

CF-40410L-SP - 4” x 4-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 4 0.09 4.625 5.20 132.1 110.3

CF-40411L-SP - 4” x 4-11/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 4 0.09 4.688 5.20 132.1 110.3

CF-40412L-SP - 4” x 4-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 4 0.09 4.750 5.20 132.1 110.3

CF-40413L-SP - 4” x 4-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 4 0.09 4.813 5.20 132.1 110.3

CF-40414L-SP - 4” x 4-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 4 0.09 4.875 5.20 132.1 110.3

CF-40415L-SP - 4” x 4-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 4 0.09 4.938 5.20 132.1 110.3

CF-40500L-SP - 4” x 5” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 4 0.09 5.000 5.20 132.1 110.3

CF-40501L-SP - 4” x 5-1/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 4 0.09 5.063 5.20 132.1 110.3

CF-40503L-SP - 4” x 5-3/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 4 0.09 5.188 5.20 132.1 110.3

CF-40505L-SP - 4” x 5-5/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 4 0.09 5.313 5.20 132.1 110.3

CF-40507L-SP - 4” x 5-7/16” Crimplok Crimp Ferrule - Long 4 0.09 5.438 5.20 132.1 110.3
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CRIMPLOK CRIMP SLEEVE

ITEM CODE  
PLATED STEEL

ITEM CODE  
SS 304

ITEM CODE  
ALUMINUM DESCRIPTION

HOSE  
SIZE  
(IN)

WALL 
THICK-
NESS 
(IN)

SLEEVE  
ID  

(IN.)

SLEEVE 
LENGTH 

(IN.)

SLEEVE 
LENGTH 

(MM)

CSL-05015-SP - - 1/2” x 15/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 0.5 0.06 0.938 2.14 54.4

CSL-05100S-SP CSL-05100S-SS304 - 1/2” x 1” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 0.5 0.06 1.000 0.91 23.1

CSL-08102-SP CSL-08102-SS304 - 3/4” x 1-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 0.75 0.06 1.125 2.14 54.4

CSL-08102S-SP CSL-08102S-SS304 - 3/4” x 1-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 0.75 0.06 1.125 1.10 27.9

CSL-08103-SP CSL-08103-SS304 - 3/4” x 1-3/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 0.75 0.06 1.188 2.14 54.4

CSL-08103S-SP CSL-08103S-SS304 - 3/4” x 1-3/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 0.75 0.06 1.188 1.10 27.9

CSL-08104-SP CSL-08104-SS304 - 3/4” x 1-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 0.75 0.06 1.250 2.14 54.4

CSL-08104S-SP CSL-08104S-SS304 - 3/4” x 1-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 0.75 0.06 1.250 1.10 27.9

CSL-08105-SP - - 3/4” x 1-5/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 0.75 0.06 1.313 2.14 54.4

CSL-08105S-SP CSL-08105S-SS304 - 3/4” x 1-5/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 0.75 0.06 1.313 1.10 27.9

CSL-08106-SP CSL-08106-SS304 - 3/4” x 1-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 0.75 0.06 1.375 2.14 54.4

CSL-08106S-SP CSL-08106S-SS304 - 3/4” x 1-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 0.75 0.06 1.375 1.10 27.9

CSL-10104-SP CSL-10104-SS304 - 1” x 1-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1 0.06 1.250 2.29 58.2

CSL-10105-SP CSL-10105-SS304 - 1” x 1-5/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1 0.06 1.313 2.29 58.2

CSL-10106-SP CSL-10106-SS304 - 1” x 1-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1 0.06 1.375 2.29 58.2

CSL-10107-SP CSL-10107-SS304 - 1” x 1-7/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1 0.06 1.438 2.29 58.2

CSL-10107S-SP CSL-10107S-SS304 - 1” x 1-7/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1 0.06 1.438 1.26 32.0

CSL-10108-SP CSL-10108-SS304 - 1” x 1-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1 0.06 1.500 2.29 58.2

CSL-10108S-SP CSL-10108S-SS304 - 1” x 1-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1 0.06 1.500 1.26 32.0

CSL-10109-SP CSL-10109-SS304 - 1” x 1-9/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1 0.06 1.563 2.29 58.2

CSL-10109S-SP CSL-10109S-SS304 - 1” x 1-9/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1 0.06 1.563 1.26 32.0

CSL-10110-SP CSL-10110-SS304 - 1” x 1-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1 0.06 1.625 2.29 58.2

CSL-101100-SP - - 10” x 11” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 10 0.12 11.000 7.25 184.2

CSL-101104-SP - - 10” x 11-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 10 0.12 11.250 7.25 184.2

CSL-101106-SP - - 10” x 11-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 10 0.15 11.375 7.25 184.2

CSL-101108-SP - - 10” x 11-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 10 0.12 10.500 7.25 184.2

CSL-10110S-SP CSL-10110S-SS304 - 1” x 1-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1 0.06 1.625 1.26 32.0

CSL-10111-SP CSL-10111-SS304 - 1” x 1-11/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1 0.06 1.688 2.29 58.2

CSL-101110-SP - - 10” x 11-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 10 0.12 11.625 7.25 184.2

CSL-101112-SP - - 10” x 11-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 10 0.12 11.750 7.25 184.2

CSL-10111S-SP CSL-10111S-SS304 - 1” x 1-11/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1 0.06 1.688 1.26 32.0

CSL-10112-SP CSL-10112-SS304 - 1” x 1-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1 0.06 1.750 2.29 58.2

CSL-10112S-SP CSL-10112S-SS304 - 1” x 1-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1 0.06 1.750 1.26 32.0

CSL-121210-SP - - 12” x 12-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 12 0.12 12.625 9.00 228.6

CSL-121212-SP - - 12” x 12-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 12 0.12 12.750 9.00 228.6

CSL-121300-SP - - 12” x 13” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 12 0.12 13.000 9.00 228.6

CSL-121304-SP - - 12” x 13-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 12 0.12 13.250 9.00 228.6

CSL-121400-SP - - 12” x 14” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 12 0.12 14.000 9.00 228.6

CSL-13110S-SP CSL-13110S-SS304 - 1-1/4” x 1-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.25 0.06 1.625 1.26 32.0

CSL-13112S-SP CSL-13112S-SS304 - 1-1/4” x 1-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.25 0.06 1.750 1.26 32.0

CSL-13113S-SP CSL-13113S-SS304 - 1-1/4” x 1-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.25 0.06 1.813 1.26 32.0

CSL-13114-SP CSL-13114-SS304 - 1-1/4” x 1-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.25 0.06 1.875 2.32 58.9

CSL-13114S-SP CSL-13114S-SS304 - 1-1/4” x 1-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.25 0.06 1.875 1.26 32.0

CSL-13200-SP CSL-13200-SS304 - 1-1/4” x 2” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.25 0.06 2.000 2.32 58.9
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CRIMPLOK CRIMP SLEEVE (cont.)

ITEM CODE  
PLATED STEEL

ITEM CODE  
SS 304

ITEM CODE  
ALUMINUM DESCRIPTION

HOSE  
SIZE  
(IN)

WALL 
THICK-
NESS 
(IN)

SLEEVE  
ID  

(IN.)

SLEEVE 
LENGTH 

(IN.)

SLEEVE 
LENGTH 

(MM)

CSL-15112-SP - - 1-1/2” x 1-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.5 0.06 1.750 2.36 59.9

CSL-15113-SP CSL-15113-SS304 - 1-1/2” x 1-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.5 0.06 1.813 2.36 59.9

CSL-15114-SP CSL-15114-SS304 - 1-1/2” x 1-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.5 0.06 1.875 2.36 59.9

CSL-15115-SP CSL-15115-SS304 - 1-1/2” x 1-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.5 0.06 1.938 2.36 59.9

CSL-15200-SP CSL-15200-SS304 - 1-1/2” x 2” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.5 0.06 2.000 2.36 59.9

CSL-15201-SP CSL-15201-SS304 - 1-1/2” x 2-1/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.5 0.06 2.063 2.36 59.9

CSL-15202-SP CSL-15202-SS304 - 1-1/2” x 2-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.5 0.06 2.125 2.36 59.9

CSL-15203-SP CSL-15203-SS304 - 1-1/2” x 2-3/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.5 0.06 2.188 2.36 59.9

CSL-15204-SP CSL-15204-SS304 - 1-1/2” x 2-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.5 0.06 2.250 2.36 59.9

CSL-15205-SP CSL-15205-SS304 - 1-1/2” x 2-5/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.5 0.06 2.313 2.36 59.9

CSL-15206-SP CSL-15206-SS304 - 1-1/2” x 2-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 1.5 0.06 2.375 2.36 59.9

CSL-20202S-SP CSL-20202S-SS304 - 2” x 2-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.125 1.81 46.0

CSL-20204S-SP CSL-20204S-SS304 - 2” x 2-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.250 1.81 46.0

CSL-20206S-SP CSL-20206S-SS304 - 2” x 2-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.375 1.81 46.0

CSL-20207S-SP CSL-20207S-SS304 - 2” x 2-7/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.438 1.81 46.0

CSL-20208-SP CSL-20208-SS304 - 2” x 2-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.500 2.79 70.9

CSL-20208S-SP CSL-20208S-SS304 - 2” x 2-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.500 1.81 46.0

CSL-20209-SP CSL-20209-SS304 CSL-20209-A 2” x 2-9/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.563 2.79 70.9

CSL-20209S-SP CSL-20209S-SS304 - 2” x 2-9/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.563 1.81 46.0

CSL-20210-SP CSL-20210-SS304 CSL-20210-A 2” x 2-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.625 2.79 70.9

CSL-20210S-SP CSL-20210S-SS304 - 2” x 2-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.625 1.81 46.0

CSL-20211-SP CSL-20211-SS304 CSL-20211-A 2” x 2-11/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.688 2.79 70.9

CSL-20211S-SP CSL-20211S-SS304 - 2” x 2-11/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.688 1.81 46.0

CSL-20212-SP CSL-20212-SS304 - 2” x 2-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.750 2.79 70.9

CSL-20212S-SP CSL-20212S-SS304 - 2” x 2-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.750 1.81 46.0

CSL-20213-SP CSL-20213-SS304 - 2” x 2-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.813 2.79 70.9

CSL-20213S-SP CSL-20213S-SS304 - 2” x 2-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.813 1.81 46.0

CSL-20214-SP CSL-20214-SS304 - 2” x 2-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.875 2.79 70.9

CSL-20214S-SP CSL-20214S-SS304 - 2” x 2-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.875 1.81 46.0

CSL-20215-SP CSL-20215-SS304 - 2” x 2-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.938 2.79 70.9

CSL-20215S-SP CSL-20215S-SS304 - 2” x 2-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 2.938 1.81 46.0

CSL-20300-SP CSL-20300-SS304 - 2” x 3” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 3.000 2.79 70.9

CSL-20300S-SP CSL-20300S-SS304 - 2” x 3” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2 0.06 3.000 1.81 46.0

CSL-25212S-SP - - 2-1/2” x 2-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2.5 0.06 2.750 2.28 57.9

CSL-25214S-SP - - 2-1/2” x 2-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2.5 0.06 2.875 2.28 57.9

CSL-25300-SP CSL-25300-SS304 - 2-1/2” x 3” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2.5 0.06 3.000 3.11 79.0

CSL-25300S-SP CSL-25300S-SS304 - 2-1/2” x 3” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2.5 0.06 3.000 2.28 57.9

CSL-25302-SP CSL-25302-SS304 - 2-1/2” x 3-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2.5 0.06 3.125 3.11 79.0

CSL-25302S-SP CSL-25302S-SS304 - 2-1/2” x 3-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2.5 0.06 3.125 2.28 57.9

CSL-25304-SP CSL-25304-SS304 - 2-1/2” x 3-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2.5 0.06 3.250 3.11 79.0

CSL-25304S-SP CSL-25304S-SS304 - 2-1/2” x 3-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2.5 0.06 3.250 2.28 57.9

CSL-25306-SP CSL-25306-SS304 - 2-1/2” x 3-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2.5 0.06 3.375 3.11 79.0

CSL-25306S-SP CSL-25306S-SS304 - 2-1/2” x 3-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2.5 0.06 3.375 2.28 57.9

CSL-25308-SP CSL-25308-SS304 - 2-1/2” x 3-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2.5 0.06 3.500 3.11 79.0
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ITEM CODE  
PLATED STEEL

ITEM CODE  
SS 304

ITEM CODE  
ALUMINUM DESCRIPTION

HOSE  
SIZE  
(IN)

WALL 
THICK-
NESS 
(IN)

SLEEVE  
ID  

(IN.)

SLEEVE 
LENGTH 

(IN.)

SLEEVE 
LENGTH 

(MM)

CSL-25308S-SP CSL-25308S-SS304 - 2-1/2” x 3-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 2.5 0.06 3.500 2.28 57.9

CSL-30302S-SP CSL-30302S-SS304 - 3” x 3-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.125 2.44 62.0

CSL-30304-SP CSL-30304-SS304 - 3” x 3-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.250 3.94 100.1

CSL-30304S-SP CSL-30304S-
SS304 - 3” x 3-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.250 2.44 62.0

CSL-30306-SP CSL-30306-SS304 - 3” x 3-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.375 3.94 100.1

CSL-30306S-SP CSL-30306S-
SS304 - 3” x 3-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.375 2.44 62.0

CSL-30307-SP CSL-30307-SS304 - 3” x 3-7/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.438 3.94 100.1

CSL-30307S-SP CSL-30307S-SS304 - 3” x 3-7/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.438 2.44 62.0

CSL-30308-SP CSL-30308-SS304 - 3” x 3-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.500 3.94 100.1

CSL-30308S-SP CSL-30308S-
SS304 - 3” x 3-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.500 2.44 62.0

CSL-30309-SP CSL-30309-SS304 - 3” x 3-9/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.563 3.94 100.1

CSL-30309S-SP CSL-30309S-
SS304 - 3” x 3-9/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.563 2.44 62.0

CSL-30310-SP CSL-30310-SS304 CSL-30310-A 3” x 3-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.625 3.94 100.1

CSL-30310S-SP CSL-30310S-SS304 - 3” x 3-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.625 2.44 62.0

CSL-30311-SP CSL-30311-SS304 CSL-30311-A 3” x 3-11/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.688 3.94 100.1

CSL-30311S-SP CSL-30311S-SS304 - 3” x 3-11/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.688 2.44 62.0

CSL-30312-SP CSL-30312-SS304 - 3” x 3-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.750 3.94 100.1

CSL-30312S-SP CSL-30312S-SS304 - 3” x 3-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.750 2.44 62.0

CSL-30313-SP CSL-30313-SS304 CSL-30313-A 3” x 3-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.813 3.94 100.1

CSL-30313S-SP CSL-30313S-SS304 - 3” x 3-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.813 2.44 62.0

CSL-30314-SP CSL-30314-SS304 CSL-30314-A 3” x 3-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.875 3.94 100.1

CSL-30314S-SP CSL-30314S-SS304 - 3” x 3-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.875 2.44 62.0

CSL-30315-SP CSL-30315-SS304 CSL-30315-A 3” x 3-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.938 3.94 100.1

CSL-30315S-SP CSL-30315S-SS304 - 3” x 3-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 3.938 2.44 62.0

CSL-30400-SP CSL-30400-SS304 - 3” x 4” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 4.000 3.94 100.1

CSL-30400S-SP CSL-30400S-
SS304 - 3” x 4” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 3 0.09 4.000 2.44 62.0

CSL-40404-SP CSL-40404-SS304 - 4” x 4-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.250 4.19 106.4

CSL-40404S-SP CSL-40404S-
SS304 - 4” x 4-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.250 3.31 84.1

CSL-40406-SP CSL-40406-SS304 - 4” x 4-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.375 4.19 106.4

CSL-40406S-SP CSL-40406S-
SS304 - 4” x 4-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.375 3.31 84.1

CSL-40408-SP CSL-40408-SS304 - 4” x 4-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.500 4.19 106.4

CSL-40408S-SP CSL-40408S-
SS304 - 4” x 4-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.500 3.31 84.1

CSL-40409-SP CSL-40409-SS304 - 4” x 4-9/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.563 4.19 106.4

CSL-40409S-SP CSL-40409S-
SS304 - 4” x 4-9/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.563 3.31 84.1

CSL-40410-SP CSL-40410-SS304 - 4” x 4-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.625 4.19 106.4

CSL-40410S-SP CSL-40410S-SS304 - 4” x 4-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.625 3.31 84.1

CSL-40411-SP CSL-40411-SS304 CSL-40411-A 4” x 4-11/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.688 4.19 106.4

CSL-40411S-SP CSL-40411S-SS304 - 4” x 4-11/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.688 3.31 84.1

CSL-40412-SP CSL-40412-SS304 CSL-40412-A 4” x 4-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.750 4.19 106.4

CSL-40412S-SP CSL-40412S-SS304 - 4” x 4-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.750 3.31 84.1

CSL-40413-SP CSL-40413-SS304 CSL-40413-A 4” x 4-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.813 4.19 106.4

CRIMPLOK CRIMP SLEEVE (cont.)
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ITEM CODE  
PLATED STEEL

ITEM CODE  
SS 304

ITEM CODE  
ALUMINUM DESCRIPTION

HOSE  
SIZE  
(IN)

WALL 
THICK-
NESS 
(IN)

SLEEVE  
ID  

(IN.)

SLEEVE 
LENGTH 

(IN.)

SLEEVE 
LENGTH 

(MM)

CSL-40413S-SP CSL-40413S-SS304 - 4” x 4-13/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.813 3.31 84.1

CSL-40414-SP CSL-40414-SS304 CSL-40414-A 4” x 4-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.875 4.19 106.4

CSL-40414S-SP CSL-40414S-SS304 - 4” x 4-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.875 3.31 84.1

CSL-40415-SP CSL-40415-SS304 CSL-40415-A 4” x 4-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.938 4.19 106.4

CSL-40415S-SP CSL-40415S-SS304 - 4” x 4-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 4.938 3.31 84.1

CSL-40500-SP CSL-40500-SS304 - 4” x 5” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 5.000 4.19 106.4

CSL-40500S-SP CSL-40500S-
SS304 - 4” x 5” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 4 0.09 5.000 3.31 84.1

CSL-50510-SP - - 5” x 5-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve - - - - -

CSL-50512-SP - - 5” x 5-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve - - - - -

CSL-50515-SP - - 5” x 5-15/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve - - - - -

CSL-60604-SP - - 6” x 6-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 6.250 5.67 144.0

CSL-60604S-SP - - 6” x 6-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 6.250 4.17 105.9

CSL-60606-SP - - 6” x 6-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 6.375 5.67 144.0

CSL-60606S-SP - - 6” x 6-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 6.375 4.17 105.9

CSL-60608-SP - - 6” x 6-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 6.500 5.67 144.0

CSL-60608S-SP - - 6” x 6-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 6.500 4.17 105.9

CSL-60610-SP - - 6” x 6-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 6.625 5.67 144.0

CSL-60610S-SP - - 6” x 6-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 6.625 4.17 105.9

CSL-60612-SP - - 6” x 6-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 6.750 5.67 144.0

CSL-60612S-SP - - 6” x 6-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 6.750 4.17 105.9

CSL-60614-SP - - 6” x 6-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 6.875 5.67 144.0

CSL-60614S-SP - - 6” x 6-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 6.875 4.17 105.9

CSL-60700-SP - - 6” x 7” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 7.000 5.67 144.0

CSL-60700S-SP - - 6” x 7” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 7.000 4.17 105.9

CSL-60702-SP - - 6” x 7-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 7.125 5.67 144.0

CSL-60702S-SP - - 6” x 7-2/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 7.125 4.17 105.9

CSL-60704-SP - - 6” x 7-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 7.250 5.67 144.0

CSL-60704S-SP - - 6” x 7-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 7.250 4.17 105.9

CSL-60706-SP - - 6” x 7-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 7.375 5.67 144.0

CSL-60706S-SP - - 6” x 7-6/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 6 0.12 7.375 4.17 105.9

CSL-80804-SP - - 8” x 8-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 8 0.12 8.250 6.50 165.1

CSL-80808-SP CSL-80808-SS304 - 8” x 8-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 8 0.12 8.500 6.50 165.1

CSL-80810-SP - - 8” x 8-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve - - - - -

CSL-80812-SP - - 8” x 8-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 8 0.12 8.750 6.50 165.1

CSL-80900-SP - - 8” x 9” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 8 0.12 9.000 6.50 165.1

CSL-80904-SP - - 8” x 9-4/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 8 0.12 9.250 6.50 165.1

CSL-80908-SP - - 8” x 9-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 8 0.12 9.500 6.50 165.1

CSL-100108-SP - - 10” x 10-8/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 10 0.12 10.500 7.25 184.2

CSL-100112-SP - - 10” x 10-12/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 10 0.12 10.750 7.25 184.2

CSL-100114-SP - - 10” x 10-14/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve 10 0.12 10.875 7.25 184.2

CSL-101010-SP - - 10” x 10-10/16” Crimplok Crimp Sleeve - - - - -

CRIMPLOK CRIMP SLEEVE (cont.)
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ITEM CODE
PLATED STEEL

ITEM CODE 
SS 304 SIZE

- CFT-05029T-SS304 1/2” x 29/32”

CFT-05030T-SP - 1/2” x 30/32”

CFT-08104T-SP CFT-08104T-SS304 3/4” x 1-4/32”

CFT-08105T-SP CFT-08105T-SS304 3/4” x 1-5/32”

CFT-08106T-SP CFT-08106T-SS304 3/4” x 1-6/32”

CFT-08107T-SP CFT-08107T-SS304 3/4” x 1-7/32”

CFT-08108T-SP CFT-08108T-SS304 3/4” x 1-8/32”

CFT-08109T-SP CFT-08109T-SS304 3/4” x 1-9/32”

CFT-10114T-SP CFT-10114T-SS304 1” x 1-14/32”

CFT-10115T-SP CFT-10115T-SS304 1” x 1-15/32”

CFT-10116T-SP CFT-10116T-SS304 1” x 1-16/32”

CFT-10117T-SP CFT-10117T-SS304 1” x 1-17/32”

CFT-10118T-SP CFT-10118T-SS304 1” x 1-18/32”

CRIMPLOK LIGHT DUTY FERRULES

ITEM CODE
STEEL DESCRIPTION

GJS-050CR-SP 1/2” Crimplok H.P. Female Stem

GJS-075CR-SP 3/4” Crimplok H.P. Female Stem

GJS-100CR-SP 1” Crimplok H.P. Female Stem

GJS-125CR-DP 1-1/4” Crimplok H.P. Female Stem

GJS-150CR-DP 1-1/2” Crimplok H.P. Female Stem

GJS-200CR-DP 2” Crimplok H.P. Female Stem

GJS-250CR-DP 2-1/2” Crimplok H.P. Female Stem

GJS-300CR-DP 3” Crimplok H.P. Female Stem

GJS-400CR-DP 4” Crimplok H.P. Female Stem

CRIMPLOK HP GROUND JOINT - FEMALE STEM (FOR USE WITH SERIES CFT FERRULES)
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ITEM CODE
STEEL DESCRIPTION

GJM-050CR-SP 1/2” Crimplok H.P. Male Stem

GJM-075CR-SP 3/4” Crimplok H.P. Male Stem

GJM-100CR-SP 1” Crimplok H.P. Male Stem

GJM-125CR-DP 1-1/4” Crimplok H.P. Male Stem

GJM-150CR-DP 1-1/2” Crimplok H.P. Male Stem

GJM-200CR-DP 2” Crimplok H.P. Male Stem

GJM-250CR-DP 2-1/2” Crimplok H.P. Male Stem

GJM-300CR-DP 3” Crimplok H.P. Male Stem

GJM-400CR-DP 4” Crimplok H.P. Male Stem

CRIMPLOK HP GROUND JOINT - MALE STEM (FOR USE WITH SERIES CFT FERRULES)

ITEM CODE
STEEL DESCRIPTION

HE-050CF-SP 1/2” Universal Hose End w/ Crimp Ferrule

HE-075CF-SP 3/4” Universal Hose End w/ Crimp Ferrule

HE-100CF-SP 1” Universal Hose End w/ Crimp Ferrule

HE-101CF-SP 1” Universal Hose End w/ Crimp Ferrule

CRIMPLOK UNIVERSALS

•	 CF = Has Ferrule

ITEM CODE
STEEL DESCRIPTION

HE-075CR-SP 3/4” Crimplock Universal Hose End

HE-100CR-SP 1” Crimplock Universal Hose End

•	 CR = No Ferrule and Requires CFT

CRIMPLOK UNIVERSALS - BARBED HOSE END
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TURNBACK & FLANGED NIPPLES

Used with a 
floating flange, 
	
Turnbacks 
make for easy 
alignment. 
Available in 
Carbon Steel 
or SS316.

CNTB

CNFL

FLF

Flanged Nipples 
are an ideal 
solution for 

direct to flange 
aligntment. 
Available in 

Carbon Steel  
and SS316.

Designed for use with Buchanan/Amiflex

Crimp Sleeves & Interlocking Ferrules
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TURNBACK & FLANGED NIPPLES

Welcome to our catalog of common products seen in the Construction 
and Pumping Rental industries. These products are available to you 
from one of our three locations in Toronto, Edmonton, and Montreal.

Some regions in Canada have specific needs that others don’t, such 
as low temperature hoses, or specific types of quick disconnect 
couplings. 

IF YOU DO NOT SEE WHAT YOU NEED, JUST ASK! 
WE ARE CONFIDENT WE HAVE IT!

We look forward to being of service to your business.

The Perfect Connection

CRIMPLOK INDUSTRIAL SYSTEM
ABOUT US



CRIMPLOK SYSTEM - INDUSTRIAL

CALL US
PHONE: 888-775-4673

VISIT US
BUCHANANRUBBER.COM

50 FASKEN DRIVE, 
TORONTO, ONTARIO M9W1K5

FOR MORE INFORMATION

9547 - 12 AVE SW,
EDMONTON, ALBERTA T6X0C3

9555 HENRI BOURASSA W,
VILLE ST LAURENT, QUEBEC
SALES@AMIFLEX.COM

BUCHANAN RUBBER SALES: SALES@BUCHANANRUBBER.COM


